PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3110854

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER G. STEENEKEN	12/09/2008
KLAUS REIMANN	12/09/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NXP B.V.	
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 60	
City:	EINDHOVEN	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5656	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14543146

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)474-9082

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-518-5500

Email: ip.department.us@nxp.com

Correspondent Name: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND LICENSING NXP

Address Line 1:411 EAST PLUMERIA DRIVE, MS41Address Line 4:SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81059535US06	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK A. WILSON
SIGNATURE:	/mark a. wilson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=81059535US01_ASSIGN_SIGNED#page1.tif

PATENT 503064252 REEL: 034188 FRAME: 0014

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to NXP B.V., having a place of

business at High Tech Ca	mpus 60, 5656 AG, Eindh	oven, NL, its successors, assigns, a	nd legal representatives, including
any nominees (collective)	y "the Assignee") my/our	invention for which an application:	
is executed concurre			
was executed by me/	us on	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
was filed on	**********************************	, having a Serial No.	and the second
was filed on 09 Ju	ne 2008 ., having an Inter	national Application NoIB200	8/052253,
and all rights in and to sa	aid application, and all of	her United States, foreign and int	ernational patent applications
associated therewith, bas	sed thereon, or claiming p	priority therefrom including, but r	ot limited to, any and all
provisionals, non-provis	ionals divisions, continua	tions, continuations-in-part, reexi	aminations, reissues, and
	he right to claim priority		ive right, title, and interest in and to
	s Patent when granted, so		in any and all foreign countries to and that of its successors, assigns,
fullest extent. Upon req testify in all legal proces	uest at the expense of the dings including patent pr sary, desirable, or conver		
I/We certify that I/we ha	ve the full right to conve	y the above rights.	
<u>z-Dec-2008</u>	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Peler G. STEENEKEN	
9-022-2008	(sign name here)	Q. /	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Klaus REIMANN	

PATENT REEL: 034188 FRAME: 0015

RECORDED: 11/17/2014